[Ref No [Bulletin No

2430 521
2435/2567 521/526
2466/2680/2802 521/530/535
2431 521
2467 521
2429 521
2422 521
2421 521
2432 521
2464 521
2417 521
2434 521
2484 522
2477 522
2476 522
2275 522
2491 522
2492 522
2478 522
2550 523
2490 523
2510 523
2529 525
2532/529 524/529
2549 525
2556/2667 525/529
2566 526
2571 526
2568 526
2569 526
2570 526
2592 527
2587 527
2590 527
2591 527
2583 527
2416/2572 522/527
2585/2809/2857/2896 527/535/538/540
2617 528
2493 528
2618 528
2619 528
2620 528
2662/2834 529/536
2646 529
2656 529
2663 529
2658/2806 529/535
2645 529
2657 529
2644 529
2677/2815 530/535
2643 530

2674 530



2673 530

2681 530
2676/2800/2876/3039 530/535/539/546
2685 530
2675 530
2711 531
2706 531
2708 531
2703 531
2705 531
2701 531
2713 531
2582/2700 527/532
2724 532
2737 532
2735/2833 532/536
2733 532
2722 532
2721 532
2725 532
2731 532
2589/2727/2858 527/532/538
2726 532
2749 533
2747 533
2748/2808 533/535
2823 535
2428/2545/2746/2816 521/525/533/535
2824 535
2817 535
2810 535
2803 535
2798 535
2813 535
2807 535
2178/2664/2822 515/529/535
2814 535
2799/2852 535/538
2845 537
2847 537
2844/2913 537/540
2843 537
2846 537
2851 538
2856 538
2879 539
2880 539
2877/2999 539/545
2908/2968 540/544
2898 540

2907 540



2897 540

2906 540
2899 540
2901 540
2904 540
2905/2982 540/545
2894 540
2911 540
2885/3024 540/546
2924/3003/3113 541/545/549
2923 541
2921 541
2022 541
2933/3001/3097/3199 542/545/548/552
2938/3033 542/546
2930 542
2950/3034/3165 543/546/551
2952/3134 543/550
2956/3038 543/546
2946 543
2944 543
2951 543
2949 543
2948 543
2047 543
2960 544
2962 544
2964 544
2963/3073 544/547
2967 544
2961 544
2994 545
2998 545
3002 545
2981/3094 545/548
2980 545
3007 545
3000/3072/3213 545/547/553
2993 545
2991 545
2984 545
2995 545
3008 545
3004 545
2997 545
2996 545
3035/3130 546/550
3043 546
3044 546
2986 546

2990 546



2087 546

3041 546
2088 546
3036 546
3040 546
2989 546
3065 547
3059 547
3060 547
3068/3164 547/551
3062 547
3066 547
3078 547
3071 547
3075 547
3052 547
3070 547
3061 547
3055 547
3063/3150 547/550
3064 547
3053 547
3054 547
3092 548
3093 548
3095 548
3096 548
3098 548
3110 549
3111 549
3057 549
3109 549
3119 549
3114 549
3154 550
3132 550
3133 550
3147 550
3148 550
3131 550
3167 551
3172 551
3166 551
3171 551
3193 552
3194 552
3196 552
3198 552
3185 552
3188 552
3195 552
3189 552
3192 552
3197 552
3186 552

3187 552



3200 552

3219 552

3220 552

3191 552

3190 552

3217 553

3218 553

3210 553

3211 553

3208 553
2433/2626/2903 521/528/540
2440/2705/2932 521/531/542
2443/2711/2805/2878 521/531/535/539

2479/2704/2934 522/531/542



Post Title

School

| Date advertised | Closing Date |

PT

PE (LTT)

Maths (LTT until June 2019)
English (LTT)

PE

PT Maths

DHT

DHT

English

DHT

HT

Maths (0.5) LTT

Primary

Modern Languages

English (mat cover)
Education Offier (Pastoral Care)
Music Instructor (Brass) LTT
Music Instructor (Woodwind) 1 day
Primary

Drama (temporary)

PT SfL (0.38 FTE)

Primary (maternty cover)
English 2-3 days

SfL (PEF funded) 0.5

SFL (Band B)

Primary (LTT)

Music (0.6 job-share)
Primary

Primary

Primary (2 days mat cover)
SfL 3 days

PT Guidance

Primary (0.5 FTE) job-share
Primary

Primary (LTT)

PT History/Modern Studies
QIO

Primary

Primary

SfL

Primary Band B

Primary (0.6 FTE)

Primary (Band A)

SfL

SfL (LTT until June 2018)
Maths (Band B)

SfL

Primary (Band B LTT
Primary (Band B mat cover)
Primary (temp until June 2018)
Primary

SfL mat cover

Primary

Primary

Applegrove
Elgin Ac
Elgin Ac
Elgin Ac
Elgin Ac
Elgin Ac
Hythehill
KGS

KGS

New Elgin
New Elgin
SHS
Applegrove
Elgin Ac
LHS

Moray
Moray
Moray

St Thomas
Forres Ac
Greenwards
Portessie
BHS

SHS

MHS

St Sylvester's
BHS
Craigellachie
East End
Portessie
West End
Forres Ac
Greenwards
Hythehill
Hythehill
MHS

Moray
Portgordon
Andersons
Greenwards
Milnes
Mosstodloch
Mosstodloch
Applegrove
BHS

Elgin Ac
KGS
Mortlach

St Gerardine
St Gerardine
St Peter's
Applegrove
Applegrove
Bishopmill

18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
18/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
15/09/2017
15/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
03/11/2017
03/11/2017
03/11/2017

01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
15/09/2017
15/09/2017
15/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
29/09/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
20/10/2017
20/10/2017
20/10/2017
20/10/2017
20/10/2017
08/09/2017
20/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
10/11/2017



HT

Modern Studies (2 days) LTT
Music (maternity cover)
History (0.4 job-share)

Primary (4 days) mat cover
Primary (job-share 3 days maternity cover
until Feb 2018)

Primary (0.5FTE job-share) temp until June
2018

Primary (temp until June 2018)
SfL

SfL (0.12 FTE)

Primary (temp until Dec 2017)
Primary

DHT

Music (Band C 3 days) mat cover
PT Mod Languages

Maths (Band B) Jan 18 start)
Business Ed (Band C 3 days)
History/Modern Studies

PTG (0.6)

Primary (LTT March 2018)
Primary (0.6 job-share)
Primary(Nursery)

Primary (LTT until June 2018)
SfL (Teacher of the Deaf)
Technical

Primary (0.4 job-share)
Primary (2 posts)

PT HE

Modern Languages (pref Spanish) LTT
RE

SfL

Music - Band a 1 day

DHT

Primary 2 days

Primary - 2 days LTT

HT

SfL Band C 3-4 days

PT Modern Languages
Primary (0.4 job-share)
Primary

History (0.4 FTE)

PTG

Primary (0.4 LTT)

QIO mat cover

Primary

SFL

SFL (Band C) 4 days LLT unmtil June 2019
Primary (LTT until 2019)

Modern Languages (0.4 job-share) Aug 18
start

Art and Design (August start)

Maths (0.6 job-share) Apr or Aug start

Crossroads/Rothiemay

EHS

Elgin Ac
KGS
Mosstowie

East End

Greenwards
Greenwards
Greenwards
Logie
Millbank
Portgordon
BHS

BHS

EHS

Elgin Ac
Forres Ac
Forres Ac
Forres Ac
Hythehill
Newmill
Seafield
Seafield
Beechbrae
BHS
Bishopmill
Applegrove
BHS

BHS

BHS

BHS (initially)

EHS

Elgin Ac
Milnes
Mosstodloch
New Elgin
New Elgin
SHS
Applegrove
Greenwards
KGS

KGS

West End
Moray
Seafield
BHS

EHS
New Elgin

BHS
BHS
BHS

03/11/2017
03/11/2017
03/11/2017
03/11/2017
03/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
12/01/2018
25/01/2018
25/01/2018
25/01/2018
25/01/2018
25/01/2018
02/02/2018
02/02/2018
16/02/2018

16/02/2018
16/02/2018

23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018

17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017
17/11/2017

24/11/2017

24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
20/10/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
20/10/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017
26/01/2018
01/09/2017
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
26/01/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
09/02/2018
16/02/2018
16/02/2018
02/03/2018

02/03/2018
02/03/2018

09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018



Primary (Band B 2 days) Dyke
Maths (August start) EHS

Art and Design (August start) Elgin Ac
French (May 18 start) Elgin Ac
Maths (August start) Elgin Ac
Maths (August start) Forres Ac
DHT Forres Ac
SFL (April 178 start) Forres Ac
QIO Primary/Leadership Moray
Art (Band C) EHS

PE (August start) Elgin Ac
HT Mortlach
DHT 0.4 job-share St Sylvester's
SfL ( 3 days) temporary Aberlour
HT Forres Ac
Busines (Band C) MHS
Modern Studies (Band B 2 days) temp until

June 19 EHS
Music (Band A) initially 1 then advertised as 2

days to gain more interest EHS
Music (Band B ) Elgin Ac
PT HE Forres Ac
HT LHS
Primary (3 days mat cover) Mortlach
PT SfL (0.4 FTE job-share) Seafield
Modern Languages (Band B 2 days) SHS

PT Chemistry SHS
DHT Milnes
Primary (mat cover) Cullen
SfL (Band C 4 days) temporary EHS

SfL (0.58 FTE) May start temporary Greenwards
Business Education Band B 2 days)

temporary LHS

PT SfL LHS
Primary (Band C 3 days) Dallas
Primary (Band A 2 days) Dyke

SfL Band A Dyke

HE Elgin Ac
French (May 18 start) Elgin Ac

Business (Band C) temporary until June 2019 Forres Ac
Primary (2 days per week + 20 days PT
cover) Glenlivet and Tomintou

Primary (Band C 4 days) Hythehill
Primary (Band B 2 days) Linkwood
Art (2 days) MHS
Primary (0.6 FTE job-share) Milnes
PE (Band A temporary Rothes
Primary (band C) temporary Rothes

St Gerardine
St Gerardine

Primary (band A 2 days)
Primary (Band B 3 days) 2 posts

PT Maths and Numeracy BHS
Biology or Chemistry BHS
PT Geography BHS
Primary Bishopmill

Primary Findochty

23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
23/02/2018
02/03/2018
02/03/2018
02/03/2018
02/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018

16/03/2018

16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
23/03/2018
24/03/2018
24/03/2018
24/03/2018

24/03/2018
24/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018

30/03/2018

30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
30/03/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018

09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
09/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
16/03/2018
23/03/2018
23/03/2018
23/03/2018

13/04/2018

13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
13/04/2018
14/04/2018
14/04/2018
14/04/2018

14/04/2018
14/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018

20/04/2018

20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018



Primary

Primary (Band B McCrone
Primary

SEBN temporary 0.6
Primary

Primary

Primary (Band A)

SfL

SfL (mat cover)

English

Primary

Primary (Band A)

Primary

Drama (Band C) temporary
PTG

Primary

Physics

Music Instructor (Violin/Viola) Band A
Primary Band C

Primary (0.4 job-share)
Primary (Band A 2 days)
Primary

Primary

PTG

English

Primary

Primary (Band C LTT) PEF funding
SEBN

Business

Modern Languages

Primary (Band C - 4 days)
HT

Support for Learning (Band B)
Primary

Music Instructor (0.8FTE) temporary PEF
English

HE (Band C)

Primary (0.4 FTE job-share)
Primary (0.4 FTE job-share)
PT Technical

Primary

Primary (Band A)

Primary

PT SfL

Primary (Band A)

Primary (Band A)

Primary (Band B) temporary
Sfl (Band B)

English

RE

Primary (maternity cover)
Primary

Primary (Band B)

SfL (band C)

English

French

Hythehill
Kinloss
Linkwood
Pinefield
Portknockie
St Gerardine
Aberlour
Applegrove
Applegrove
BHS
Burghead
Burghead
East End
Forres Ac
Forres Ac
Greenwards
LHS

Lossiemouth ASG

Mortlach
Mosstodloch
Mosstodloch
New Elgin
St Peter's
EHS
Forres Ac
Pilmuir
Pilmuir
SEBN
BHS

BHS
Hopeman
Linkwood
New Elgin
Seafield
East End
EHS
Forres Ac
Milnes
Portessie
SHS
Cluny
Dyke
Milnes
SHS
Applegrove
Bishopmill
Bishopmill
Bishopmill
Forres Ac
Forres Ac
Hopeman
Keith
Keith
KGS

LHS

LHS

20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018

04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
04/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
04/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
18/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/05/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018



SfL (Band B)

Primary - temporary
Primary (Band A temporary)

Primary
Primary

Numeracy Tranisition Teacher - 3 days temp

HE Band C

Primary (2 posts)
Primary (Band C)

Primary
HE

Primary (HTR) 0.46 FTE

Primary (mat cover 2 days) job-share

SfL (0.12)

LHS
Mosstodloch
Mosstodloch
New ELgin
St Peter's

Elgin Ac
Forres Ac
Hythehill
Hythehill
Mortlach
Elgin Ac

Dallas
East End

Dallas

01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018
01/06/2018

08/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
08/06/2018
18/8/17 and 6/10/
18/8/17
10/11/17
18/8/17
10/11/17
25/08/2017
10/11/17

15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018

15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
15/06/2018
01/09/2017

01/09/2017

01/09/2017

08/09/2017



| tempperm | Readvertised |Re-ad CD 1 Re-ad CD2

P

T YEs 06/10/2017
T Yes 17/11/2017 26/01/2018
T

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

T

P

P

T

P

T

P

P

T

P

T

P

P Yes 10/11/2017
P

T Yes 10/11/2017
S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P Yes 20/10/2017
P Yes 26/01/2018 16/02/2018
P

P Yes 02/02/2018
T

P

P

T Yes 26/01/2018
T

T

P

P Yes 26/01/2018
P

P
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25/01/2018

01/12/2017

02/02/2018

01/12/2017

26/01/2018

29/09/2017

10/11/2017

09/02/2018

08/03/2018

20/04/2018

13/04/2018

02/03/2018

16/02/2018

01/12/2017

12/05/2017
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Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20/04/2018

04/05/2018

20/04/2018

20/04/2018

20/04/2018

04/05/2018

01/06/2018
04/05/2018

11/05/2018

18/05/2018

11/05/2018

01/06/2018

25/05/2018

18/05/2018

08/06/2018

15/06/2018



08/06/2018
01/06/2018

Yes
Yes
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yes

Yes

27/10/2017

24/11/2017

24/11/2017

24/11/2017

09/03/2018

23/03/2018

26/01/2018

23/03/2018



Re-ad CD 3 Re-ad CD4

09/03/2018



04/05/2018

25/01/2018

26/01/2018



15/06/2018






02/03/2018



